
Ward No 23 House no.
MANISH KUMAR JAIN

100! Infront o{Thane ajak,Near tCICr Bank, Civit line Tikamsarh
Vadht a Prade{h - 472001 lN DtA

Dater2S'hMAy,2022

To,

MRP ACRO Limiterl

ColporateRelationslip Depanrnent
I "Floor.New l'radingR jng,

PJTowers.DalalStreet.
Fort.MuDrbai- 400001

Thane Ajak, Cnil Ljne Road TIKAMGARIT
Tikamearh MP 472001. tndia.

House No.l00,I'irsi Floor, Ward No.23. tnfront of

ScripCode:543262; Scrip ID: MRp

E{.h ndi,

DerrSir/NIn'rn,

As dLre compli?nce of ReguraLion r0(il or trre sEBI (sAST) Regrrations. 20r1. thc unde*i!:nedoe,.p"n rleDu^r dr.l,r.r u:ll..r.. trn(r.,n,:.. .ne, .1rli.tir"n pn"ti11.e'. iJ.: ;UrL)' ie\N!1. Do(. ./.--\ "cr.i iti.,tlJa:or gi r 
"r 

.r0.rr00rt.J4.:.J.Lar( o]:liP AGRO LI l\'l ITE Dtreirgrhc't a€clcom|iny("Tc,')esfbtl-=s: ' '

ulat;ons. 201I

Name of rhe PeNon(belongs
toPromotercroup)Trausfero Dono

Nameollhe l'ransferce/Donee NoolSharespropo

belransl'erredby
wayofsif!.

%of
Hoiding

Mrs.Shobha lain Mr. Manish Kumar Jain 2n,000 0.67
Mrs.Sapna Jain Mr- Manish KurnarJ,in 20,000 0.67

TOTAL .10,000 1.310/0

lle 'hrres ht\e t).cn acltuired b) \.r\ of ',Gift', frcm anrcngst rhe pronroter and promore.

:. .p":.'. -o<)..rl',^)no\,d-l.lte...r. ;on 0 t! .,i,.0.r-ti :ir.!p(.or b...rpD,rur _r read.pro
"1..:. i * li: 

.J v r,dre t:led .. rt,<.r n r...,,,.p, o-r^r,ep,Jpo.enrcq,r cll0r. .nd't.(re, rt 5r \.r,,-(, h. .r.t.' re, Lr:" _.. ,r ."o..,.L.o,rr1t..r,(t,....,
rrtla.s I'erof sharesof TC.

l-hankirrgYou.
YoursFrithtull), ..

.-3,.-'=>---
Manish Kumar Jain
(Acquirer)

:ncl:Asnbove



l'orm{t lbr Disclosures under Ilesulalion 10(6J - ReDort to Stock Exchnnses in respect ofanl aaquisition

Sharcs and Takoov€r.s) Resulntions. 2011

-_-;t-f=.'

Name ofthe I:rrget Co|lltany (TC) MRP ACRC} LIMI fEI)

1, N,],\NIsIt KtjMAR JA1N

l hc discloslrre is pursuart to hler,sc transf-er o1'

Shares (b) war''olajil0 a ongst promolcr aDd
Promoler C.oup.

Nane olthe *cquirer(s)

N:rDre ofthe stock crchllngc where sh.res ofthe
Tclre lisled

SME Plattirrn ot BSE l_inrited (BSE Si!4t)

4. Details of the trinsaction including r:rtionnle, il
an), for the transfcr/ acquisition olshzres.

Dalc oftransactlon: Ivla) 26. 2012

lhe proposed acquisition is Inlcr-se transler try $a).
of Cift of Shares *ithin lam it-,-. amo gst promorer

ard Pronroter Cl.()up.

Relerant r€grlxtion undet.which the acquirer is
excmpted liom makiDg ope offcr.

I0(l)(axii) oISEBI (SAST) Reglrlaiions. 20t I

Whethor disclosure of proposed acquisition lyas
rcquircd to be madc under regutarion l{t (S) and
ifso.

Whcther disclosure $xs made rnd \yhethcr it
\1rs made \\ilhin the timeline sp€cified und€r
thc regtulations.

Drtc offiliog lvitl thc stock exchan!re.

B\L sNlL: \lr\ 8. 2012

Yes. disclosurc under regularion ld5) wiJmade
\\'ithirr the tin.lirc specitlcd under rre regulalions

1. Delrils olacquisition
Disclosures rcquired kr be
made under regulation l0(5)

Wherhcr lhe
iisclosures Ltnder

regu:ation 1015) are

aclnally n1ade

a. Nanre ofthe transferor / s{rll€r I Shobha Jain

L Sapna Jain

a. Date ofNcquisitiot Ma) 26.2022

li. Numbet ofshares/ votirg rights in resp.rt ofthe
acquisitions lrom e,lch person mentio[cd in
7(O !bove Please reler Annexure A

pivcn belo\'c. 'Ibtal shares proposed to b€ acquircd /:rctu:rllJ
:rcq ired as a 70 ofdiluted share capitrt ofTC

d. Price at \r'hicb sh.rres ar.e proposed to be

arquired / actuAlly acquirttl

.NIL''



Slares werc lransfeted by
wa) ofGiF. Therefore. no
coosideration irvolved.

tl Sharcholding details

a. Each ,{cquirer,/ fransferee (*j

Pr€-Transacti0n
No. ol

held

Yo w.r,t. to
total share
copitrl of
TC

No. of

Ield
to total

capital of
TC

Acquir€r(s) and PACS (other fhan sc ersxt
I) Marlsh Kurnar Jain 8,78.500 r9.+8 o.18,500 i0.83

TOTAL Acquirer,(s) ana r,tCs lottrr,r.ttran
sellet.sx*)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

e)

10)

Manish Kumar Jain ItUF
Parth Jain (Minor)
RekhaJain

Meena Jain

Jaandar Agro P\1. Ltd.

Surendra Kumal Jain

Mahendm Kumar Jain

Somlata Jain

RoshniJain

Rushi.JAin

I,,17,000

30,000

29.400

26,s00

69,000
1,9,820

8,480

6.820

4,r80

4.93

1_01

0.99

0.89

2.32
u.61

0.28

a.23

:0.11

0.02

I..17,000

30,000

29.400

26,s00

69,000

19.8:0

8,180

6,820

4,180

64n

4.91

r.0l
0.99

089
2.32

0.67

0.28

0.23

0.r1
0.02

r. Lacn )€xer/ I mnsleror

1) Mrs. ShobhaJain

2) MlS. Sapna Janr
21,860

22.490
0.7i

t.'74

I 860

2,490
0.06

0.08

Nole:

. {+) Shareholding ofeach cntity sba be shown sepaJalety and ihen co|ectjvety in a group.r Tle above discldsure sha be signed by rte acquircr meniio.ing dale & place. In case. there is
more than one acquirer, rhe repor shall be sjgned either by a1t rhe persons or.by a person duly
-LrrloTeJ .o.ro o on och.tt^1. tt. d.o ir.r.

Mrnish Kumar Jain
Promoter of MRI'AGRO Limit€d
(Acquifer)

Place: Tikan1garll

Date: 28.05 2022



Point No 7 b. & c-

Name of the Tmnsf€rec
lreing paft ofPromoler
Group

Name ofthe Seller being
part ofPromoter Group

Mr. Marish Kulnar Jain Mrs. ShobhaJain
Mr. Manisb Kunrar Jrin

gv


